Mrd 10-18-99

1-31-92

FORM USPTO-1595

10-21-1999

101176794

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.: MICR0159

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Shashank Mohan Parasnis	Name: Microsoft Corporation Address: One Microsoft Way				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒No	Redmond, Washington 98052 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement Execution Date(s): October 12, 1999	☐ Change of Name ☐ Other				
4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):					
A. Patent Application Number(s): 09/333,754; Filed 6/15/99	B. Patent Number(s):				
Additional numbers : If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execu	attached? Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved? 1				
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):				
Ronald M. Anderson, Esq. Law Offices of Ronald M. Anderson 600 - 108 th Avenue N.E., Suite 507 Bellevue, WA 98004 (425) 688-8816	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the \$40 indicated and any additional fees and credit any over payments to Deposit Account No. 50-0463.				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature:					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Ronald M. Anderson Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 28,829	October 13, 1999 Date				
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class mail with postage thereon fully prepaid addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on October 13, 1999.					
Date: October 13, 1999	Kathy L Hamir				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					

10/20/1999 TTRAM1 00000019 500463 09333754

06 FC:581 40.00 CH

\0159149B.doc

PATENT REEL: 010316 FRAME: 0364



ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No: MICR0159

MS113937.1

WHEREAS, we, **Matthew Bookspan**, residing at 3844 – 165th Place N.E. #Y2074, Redmond, Washington 98052; **Shashank Mohan Parasnis**, residing at 1610 Portola Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94306; **Paul O. Warrin**, residing at 2149 Bay Street, San Francisco, California 94123; and **Paul C. Poon**, residing at 1446 Royal Ann Court, San Jose, California 95129 (hereinafter ASSIGNORS); are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "**PRESENTATION BROADCAST SCHEDULING**," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent, herewith; filed on June 15, 1999 as Application Serial No. 09/333,754; and

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington, having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Executed at		(city), Washington, this	day or	, 19
		Matthew Bookspa	m	
	,	Matthew Bookspa		
STATE OF WASHINGTON)			
) ss.			
COUNTY OF KING)			
or proven to be the individua the same as a free and volunt	named above wi	, 19, Matthew Booksp ho executed the within and foregon for the uses and purposes therein n	ing instrument, and ack	before me, to me know nowledged that he signe
or proven to be the individua the same as a free and volunt	named above wi	for the uses and purposes therein n	nentioned.	before me, to me know nowledged that he signe
or proven to be the individual the same as a free and volunt	named above wi	for the uses and purposes therein n Signature Typed or Printed Name	nentioned.	
or proven to be the individua the same as a free and volunt	named above wi	for the uses and purposes therein n Signature Typed or Printed Name Notary Public in and for	e of Notary Public or the State of	
	named above wi	for the uses and purposes therein n Signature Typed or Printed Name Notary Public in and for	nentioned.	

Page 1 of 3

Executed at(city),	<u>CA</u> (state), this 12 day of October, 19 99.
	Shashare Jana 191487
STATE OF <u>CALIFORNIA</u>) SS. COUNTY OF <u>Santa Clura</u>)	Shashank Mohan Parasnis
On this 12th day of october, me known or proven to be the individual named about that he signed the same as a free and voluntary act and	19 <u>99</u> , Shashank Mohan Parasnis personally appeared before me, to ve who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
(SEAL)	Signature
	Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public Notary Public in and for the State of CA
ROBERT J. MAY COMM. 1222579 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Expires MAY 30, 2003	Residing at 19672 Stevens Creek; Coner true che My commission expires 5/30/03
	က်ကောက်ကောက်ကောက်
Executed at(city), _	(state), this day of, 19
STATE OF)	Paul O. Warrin
) ss.	
On this day of, 1 proven to be the individual named above who executes same as a free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses	9, Paul O. Warrin personally appeared before me, to me known or different the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the and purposes therein mentioned.
(SEAL)	Signature
	Typed or Printed Name of Notary Public Notary Public in and for the State of
	Residing at
	My commission expires
•	^ჯ ලං ලං ලං ලං ලං ලං ලං

Page 2 of 3

Executed at	(city),	(state), this	day of	, 19

	P	aul C. Poon		
STATE OF)	SS.			
COUNTY OF)				
On this day of the individual named above who e free and voluntary act and deed, for	xecuted the within and f	oregoing instrument, and		
(SEAL)	Si	gnature		
	-	yped or Printed Name of I otary Public in and for the	•	
	R	esiding at		
	M	lu aammieeian avnirae		